Fluidcontrol
Fluidcontrolterminal
FC-T-G1/2-NV77-XP-MA-DC
DE100114
08/2018
page 1 / 3
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen
Tel. +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-0, Fax: +49 (0) 21 02 / 49 89-20

Version 1D3S 1D1S-KN-KT
Plug 2x M12 4-pin 2x M12 4-pin
Connection schematic Plug A Plug B Plug A Plug B
Pin
1 +24 VDC +24 VDC +24 VDC +24 VDC
2 S2 (PNP) S4 (PNP) S2 (PNP) Level (analogue)
3 GND GND GND GND
4 S1 (PNP) * S3 (PNP) S1 (PNP) Temp. (analogue)
* When used as IO-Link, PIN 4 on plug A = C/Q (switching and communications line). Plug B is then not required and must be
sealed with a plug to maintain the IP rating (IP65)!
Ordering Instructions
Item no. Type Length (L) Preset
Level*
Preset
Temperature**
101177900301 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC01/280-1D3S 280 mm
L1 = 150 mm NC (S1)
L2 = 190 mm NO (S2)
T1 = 50 °C NC (S3)
T2 = 60 °C NC (S4)
101177900302 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC02/370-1D3S 370 mm
L1 = 150 mm NC (S1)
L2 = 200 mm NO (S2)
T1 = 50 °C NC (S3)
T2 = 60 °C NC (S4)
101177900303 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC03/370-1D3S 370 mm L1 = 200 mm NC (S1)
L2 = 300 mm NO (S2)
T1 = 50 °C NC (S3)
T2 = 60 °C NC (S4)
101177900304 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC04/500-1D3S 500 mm
L1 = 200 mm NC (S1)
L2 = 300 mm NO (S2)
T1 = 50 °C NC (S3)
T2 = 60 °C NC (S4)
* Hysteresis 10 mm ** Hysteresis 5 K
with analogue outputs
Item no. Type Length (L) Level (analogue) Temp. (analogue)
101177900305 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC05/280-1D1S-KN-KT 280 mm
25 mm (20 mA)
245 mm-(4 mA)
0 °C = 4 mA
100 °C = 20 mA
101177900306 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC06/370-1D1S-KN-KT 370 mm
25 mm (20 mA)
335 mm-(4 mA))
0 °C = 4 mA
100 °C = 20 mA
101177900307 FCT-G1/2-NV77XP-MA-DC06/500-1D1S-KN-KT 500 mm 25 mm (20 mA)
465 mm-(4 mA)
0 °C = 4 mA
100 °C = 20 mA
*Function of level switching points NC = falling NO contact, NO = falling NC contact